Dec 25, Mon
11:00 am
6:005)m
Dec 27, Wed
9:00 am
10:00 am
6:00 pm
Dec 30, Sat
8:00 am
8:00 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00§)m
Dec 31, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
Jan 01, Mon
9:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

*Christmas Day*
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati (*Temple open all day 8am-8pm*)
*Ardra Darshanam*
Sri Shiva Abhishekam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Rudra Trishati Archana, Nataraja Aradhana, Natya Seva, Aarati
*Chaturthi*
Suprabhatam
Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Venkateswara Abhishekam
Navagraha Pooja
Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati
*New Year’s Eve*
Sri Jagannath Pooja
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam, Aarati
*New Year’s Day*
Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Gakara Sahasranama
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

S N S N i S N S S

Sept 02 Sat
Mon
05 Tue
06 Wed
11 Mon
14  Thur
15 Fri
17 Sun
18 Mon
20 Wed
24 Sun
25 Mon
26 Tue
28 Thur
29  Fri
Oct 02 Mon
03 Tue
06 Fri
09 Mon
11 Wed
13 Fri

14 Sat
15 Sun
18  Wed
19  Thur
22 Sun
23 Mon
24 Tue
26 Thur
27  Fri
30 Mon
31 Tue
Nov 01 Wed
08 Wed
10 Fri
11 Sat
12 Sun
13 Mon
14 Tue

RELIGIOUS CALENDAR- SEPT 2023-DEC 2023

Chaturthi Nov 18 Sat Soora Samharam
Bhagavad Gita Parayana Begins 19 Sun Skanda Sashti
Krithikkai Shravanam
Krishna Janmashtami, 23 Thur.  Shukla Ekadashi
Gita Paryana Conclusion, 24 Fri Uthana Dwadashi
Sri Jayanthi Tulasi Pooja, Maha Pradosham
Maha Pradosham 26 Sun Poornima, Thiru
Amavasya Karthigai Deepam
Bhadrapada Masa 30 Thur Chaturthi
Gowri Truteeya, Dec 8 Fri Krishna Ekadashi
Haritalika, Swarna Gowri Vrata 10 Sun Maha Pradosham
Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Begins 12 Tue Amavasya
Shukla Sashti 13 Wed Margashira Masa
Conclusion of Ganesha Chaturthi Celebrations
Shukla Ekadashi, Shravanam 16 Sat Dhanur Masa Begins
Maha Pradosham Shravanam
Anantha Chaturdashi, Poornima 17 Sun Shukla Sashti
Mahalaya Paksha Begins 22 Fri Vaikunta Ekadashi
Chaturthi, Bharani Shraddha 24 Sun Maha Pradosham
Krithikkai 26 Tue Poornima
Madhyama Ashtami 27 Wed Ardra Darshanam
Krishna Ekadashi 30 Sat Chaturthi
Maha Pradosham Jan 12024 New Year’s Day
Amavasya,Mahalaya Paksha Ends

Solar Eclipse-10:38am -1:36 pm
Ashwayuja Masa, Navarathri Begins
Lalitha Panchami
Shukla Sashti
Sri Durgashtami, Shravanam
Maha Navami, Saraswathi Pooja, Dussera
Shudda Ekadashi
Maha Pradosham
Shraddha Poornima
Krithikkai
Chaturthi
Karva Chauth
Krishna Ekadashi
Maha Pradosham, Dhana Trayodashi
Naraka Chaturdashi
Deepavali, Kedara Vrata, Amavasya
Bali Pratipada, Govardhana Pooja, Karthika Masa
Guiarathi New Year’s Day

Sri Ganesha Temple
OF HINDU CULTURAL CENTER OF TENNESSEE
Tel: 615-356-7207 * Fax: 615-353-9346

Website:www.ganeshatemple.org @ Email:admin@ganeshatemple.org
Temple location: 527 Old Hickory Blvd (in Bellevue Area) Nashville TN 37209
Mailing address: P O Box 210705, Nashville, TN 37221-0705

Sept 02, Sat
8:00 am
8:00 am
9.30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 84, Mon
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

SPECIAL RELIGIOUS EVENTS- Sept 2023-Dec 2023
*Chaturthi*
Suprabhatam

Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateswara Abhishekam

Navagraha Pooja

Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati

*Sri Bhagavad Gita Parayanam Begins*, Labor Day
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Bhagavad Gita Parayanam Begins

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

*Temple open all day- 8:00 am to 8:00 pm

Sept 05, Tue 5:00 pm

Sept 06, Wed

10:30 am
3:00 pm
i
%)tl , Mon

Sept 17, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm
Sept 18 Mon
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 19, Tue
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 20, Wed
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 21, Thur
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 22, Fri
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 23, Sat
8:00 am
8:00 am
9:30 am

* Bhagavad Gita Parayanam Continues™
*Sri Krishna Janmashtami, Gita Parayanam Conclusion,
Sri Jayanthi*
Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam, Aarati
Gita Parayanam Conculsion, Vishnu Sahasranama Homam,
Sri Krishna Vrata Pooja, Aarati (*Temple open 3pm to 10 pm*)
*Maha Pradosham*
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati
*Gowri Triteeya- Haritalkia -Swarna Gowri Vrata-Teej*
Sri Jagannath Pooja
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Swarna Gowri Vrata Pooja, Aarati
*Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebrations Begin*
Maha Sankalpam, Maha Ganapati Homam
Sri Varasiddhi Vinayaka Pooja
Durva Yugma Pooja
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam
Gakara Sahasranama, Shamanthako Pakhyana Vrata Katha, Aarati
*Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebration Continues*
Shakthi Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam
Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati
*Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebration Continues*, *Shukla Sashti*
Kshipra Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam
Gakara Sahasranama,Aarati
*Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebration Continues *
Heramba Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam
Gakara Sahasranama,Aarati
*Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebration Continues *
Lakshmi Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Lalitha Sahasranama Parayanam
Lakshmi Sahasranama Parayanam
Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati
#Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebration Continues *
Suprabhatam
Sri Vidya Ganapati Homam
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam



mailto:admin@ganeshatemple.org

11:00 am
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 24, Sun
8:00 am
8:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
Sept 26, Tue
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Sept 28, Thur
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 02, Mon
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 11, Wed
6:00 pm

Oct 15, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 16, Mon
5:00 pm

Oct 17

5:00 pm

Oct 18,19,20
Wed, Thur, Fri
Oct 21,22,23
Sat, Sun, Mon
Oct 19, Thur
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 22, Sun
8:30 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Oct 23, Mon
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 26, Thur
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 27, Fri
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Oct 29, Sun
9:00 am
10:00 am
12:00 noon
Oct 31, Tue
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Nov 01, Wed
4:00 pm
Nov, 10, Fri

Sri Venkateswara Abhishekam

Vidya Ganapati Pooja for Children

108 Shanka Sthaapana Pooja, Aarati

Cultural Program

*Conclusion of Sri Ganesha Chaturthi Celebrations*
Sri Maha Ganapati Homam

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

108 Shankaabhishekam

Rathothsavam, Varasiddhi Vinayaka Nimajjanam, Aarati

*Maha Pradosham*

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

*Poornima *

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Satyanarayana Vrata Pooja, Aarati

*Chaturthi*

Ganapati Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati

*Maha Pradosham *

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

*Navaratri*, *Ramayan Paat Begins*

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam

Sri Ramayan Paat Begins, Aarati

*Navarathri Continues*, *Ramayan Paat Continues *
Lakshmi Sahasranamam, Aarati

*Navarathri Continues*, *Ramayan Paat Continues *
Lakshmi Sahasranama, Aarati

*Navarathri Continues*, *Ramayan Paat Continues *

5:00 pm Lalitha Sahasranama, Aarati
*Navarathri Continues*, *Ramayan Paat Continues*
5:00 pm Durga Sahasranama, Aarati
*Shukla Sashti*

Lalitha Sahasranama

Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Aarati

*Sri Durgashtami*

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Ramayan Paat Conclusion, Aarati

Sri Durga Sahasranama

Sri Durga Sapthashati Parayanam, Aarati

*Maha Navami*-* Saraswathi Pooja*, *Dussera*

Sri Durga Sahasranama

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Sri Saraswathi, Vijayadashami Pooja, Aarati
*Maha Pradosham *

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

*Poornima*

Lalitha Sahasranama Parayanam

Lakshmi Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Satyanarayana Vrata Pooja, Aarati

Conclusion of BAGN Durga Pooja

Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Conclusion of Durga Pooja by BAGN (in auditorium)

*Chaturthi*

Ganapati Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam

Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati

*Karva Chauth*

Karva Chauth Vrata, Aarati

*Dhana Trayodashi*, *Maha Pradosham*, *Temple Deepavali Celebrations*

8:30 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
7:00 pm
Nov 12, Sun
8:30 am
9:40 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm
Nov 14, Tue
Nov 18, Sat
8:30 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
Nov 19, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm
Nov 23, Thur
11:00 am
6:00 pm

Lalitha Sahasranama Parayanam

Lakshmi Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

Fireworks at Temple

*Naraka Chaturdashi* Temple Deepavali Celebrations *Fireworks*
Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateswara Abhishekam

Navagraha Poo%a

Fireworks at Temple

*Deepavali Day*, Lakshmi Pooja, Kedara Gowri Vrata*
Kedara Gowri Vrata Pooja

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Lakshmi-Kubera Pooja, Aarati

*QGujarathi New Year’s Day*

*Skanda Sashti Celebrations Begins
Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateswara Abhishekam

*Soora Samharam®*, Aarati

Navagraha Pooja

*Skanda Sashti*

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Aarati
*Thanksgiving Day*

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam, Aarati

*Temple Open All Day- 8:00 am to 8:00 pm

Nov 24, Fri
11:00 am
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 Sm
Nov 26, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
Nov 27, Mon
5:00 pm
6:30 gm
Nov 30, Thur
9:30 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
Dec 10, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm
Dec 17, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm
Dec 22, Fri
9:30 am
10:30 am

5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Dec 24, Sun
9:40 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

*Uthana Dwadashi*, *Maha Pradosham*

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Lalitha Sahasranama Parayanam

Lakshmi Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Tulasi Pooja, Aarati (*Temﬁle open all day 8am to 8 pm*)
*Poornima*, *Thiru Karthigai Deepam

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam

Sri Satyanarayana Vrata Pooja, Aarati

*Jagannatha Poornima

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Jagannath Pooja, Aarati

*Chaturthi*

Ganapati Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Gakara Sahasranama, Aarati

*Maha Pradosham *

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati

*Shukla Sashti*

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Aarati

*Vaikunta Ekadashi*

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Vishvaksena Aradhana, Vasudeva Punyaha Vachanam, Panchamrutha
Abhishekam, Thirumanjanam for Sri Venkateswara
Lalitha Sahasranama Parayanam

Lakshmi Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam, Garudothsavam, Vaikunta Dwara
Pravesham, Aarati

*Maha Pradosham*

Sri Jagannath Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Aarati




